FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE COME REPORT UNDER SECTION
154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT WAIKHONG POLICE STATION

KAKCHING DIST

Sub-Division:- Walkhong

FIR No. 138(07)2023 WKG-PS U/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC&ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. Corresponding to FIR No. 00(7)2023 CCP-PS U/s -do-

Date & hour of occurrence: 4th May,2023 at @ 4:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police station	
On 31/07/2023 at 11:50 PM	Aihang Village, Chandel District (About 3 Kms. South)	On 31/07/2023	
10.			

N.B.- A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of the informant/ complainant (ix)	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of in recording	Result of the case
Tiljakhup Lhungdim (42) S/o Late Chungkhopao of Aihang Village, Chandel Dist. A/P Tuibong Laizon Veng. # 9366569891	Large gathering mob of Meitei community conspired and instigated by Meitei Leepun & Arambai Tenggol of valley based CSO	Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST.	ASI Md. Zakir Hussain of WKG-PS will please investigate the case.	
OE Attached	***	Punishable /		
O/C WKG-PS Date: 31/07/2023	P8:	U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC&ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.	Profession of	

Warking Pouce Smith respond District Manipu

Signed: (Inspt. Md. Rafi Shaha)
Designation: O/C WKG-PS

Officer its Charge Walkhong Police Car The Officer is Charge

Treated as on OE of FIR no.
00 (07) 2023 24-ps U/S 143/148/
427/436/397/34 Epc, Soc 3(2)(111)
Of the Sc/ST (prevention of Atrouties)

The Officer-in-Charge
Charachandpur Police Station

Officer-Inclinding Officer-Inclinding Churachandpur Police Station

Subject: Request for filing a complaint (Zero-FIR) in c/w recent attacked against me.

Sir,

With due respect, I would like to report a cognizable offence carried out against me and my family on 4th May around 4'. O Pm. Wherein, a large gathering mob of Meitei Community conspired and instigated by Meitei Leepun & Arambai Tenggol of Valley based CSO's attacked on my/our and started vandalizing, ransacking and burnt down my/our tendering me in a state of homelessness. Fearing to lose of our lives and being in a state of vulnerability, I, along with my family members numbering 4 (male) 4 (female) had fled and now taking refuge and shelter at the resident of /Relief Centre Turbong, Tion Ving

That, the assets/properties and damages were estimated to Rs 2, 310, 000

I, therefore, seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the perpetrators and abators for their heinous acts carried out against me and my family.

Place: Churachandpur

Date:

Lists of family members taking refuge:

LISTS OF Farming Members taking refuge.

1. Taljakhup Shundun

2. Vallling

3. Lamkhonee

4. Deihoichong

5. Seinen though

6. Lamneilein

7. Lenneikim

Herein, are the lists of properties:

9. Seikliohou

10. Thingneithem

Tilsakhup Yours Faithfully

Name: Til Jakhup Lhugdyrears 42

S/0:(1) Chungkhopao

Permanent Address: Aiheng Vellage

Present Address: Turbong , Leon Veng

Contact No: 936656989'

This suposet is se-seated as an OE of the FIR NO. 138 (07) 2023

OE of the FIR NO. 138 (07) 2023

WEG-Is of 143/148/ 427/436/397/
WEG-Is of 143/148/ 427/436/397/
34 Ipc, See, 3(2) (1iè) of the sc/st

(prevention of Atocities) tel.

DO.